PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kiktavy	08/12/2008
Klaus Oehr	02/19/2009
Rod McElroy	07/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonic Technology Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	8765 Ash Street
Internal Address:	Suite 7
City:	Vancouver, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6P6T3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12996352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)677-5957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-689-1622

Email: ozsigmond@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Otto Zsigmond

Address Line 1: 701 West Georgia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V7Y1C6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2612-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Otto Zsigmond

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Inventors-Sonic#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors-Sonic#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inventors-Sonic#page3.tif source=Assignment_Inventors-Sonic#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026551 FRAME: 0101

OF \$40.00 1299635

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventors:

Michael Kiktavy

120-6280 Willingdon Avenue

Burnaby, British Columbia

V5H 2V3 Canada

Klaus Oehr

1940-180th Street

Surrey, British Columbia V3S 9V2 Canada

Rod McElroy

4086 West 13th Street Vancouver, British Columbia

V6R 2T4

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee:

Sonic Technology Solutions Inc.

Jurisdiction: British Columbia, Canada

Address:

Suite 7

8765 Ash Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6P 6T3 Canada

all right, title and interest in the invention known a:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR UPGRADING POZZOLANIC AND CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent filed in the United States of America and for which has been issued United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/059,208.

- The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filling in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to ceoperate with the

PATENT REEL: 026551 FRAME: 0102 Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affilmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at Mensionise	Canada,
this 12 day of August 2008.	
· Mi elech A	
Michael Kiktavy	
. /	\
WITNESS:) (
(signature)	
VAMES HILL	
(name - printed)	
#7-8765 AzhSt VenzouerBC	
(address)	
Bugineer.	

-3.

Continued from page 2	Continued to page 3
SIGNED at Survey, BC	, Canada,
this 19 day of February: 2009	
Klaus Oehr	?~
WITNESS; (signature)	16
CAROL ANN ÖEHR	
1940-180 St. SURREY BC V359V2. Director.	
(occupation)	

- 4 -

Continued from page 3	,	
SIGNED at Vauce	oun-l	_, Canada,
this 2 day of July	2005	
	Rod McElroy	****
WITNESS:	•	
(signatifie)		
(GNACY A. LIPIEC.		
5409 BLUEBERRY LANE N. (address)	. VANCOUVER, CANROA	
PROF ENGINEER.		•

PATENT REEL: 026551 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 07/06/2011